
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 MUSHRIF PUMPING STATION;-1NO. GENT AND
2NO.SPHOTAIN 4 ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE
CONTROL PANEL,XENON FLASHER, IONIZATION
SMOKE DETECTO
RS HEAT DETECTOR ,W/P GASKET FORSOUNDER
(CONVENTIONAL) PANEL1)#CONTROL ROOM
(PHOTAIN CONTROL CONVENTIONAL
PANEL)2)#GENERATOR
ROOM   (PHOTAIN CONTROL CONVENTIONAL
PANEL)3)#LV SWITCH GEAR ROOM(GENT
ADDRESSABLE PANEL)TOTAL DEVICES
CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 1
2NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 4NO.S ,SMOKE
DETECTORS 10NO.S,BREAKGLASS UNIT 10NO.S

        12 EA

2 ITEM-00001 MUSHRIF RESERVOIRS.7NO, S GENT
CONVENTIONAL AND ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM
PANELS MODEL (3260)WITH 8 ZONE REPEATER
PANEL.1)      OPERATI
ON CONTROL ROOM (CONVENTIONAL PANEL)2)
OLD LV ROOM     (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)3)      NEW LV ROOM      (GENT VIGIL
ON PANEL COMPACT PANEL).4)      OLD
ACCOMMODATION (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3260)5)      NEW ACCOMMODATION (GENT VIGILON
PANEL COMPAC
T PANEL).6)      GUARD ROOM (CONVENTIONAL
PANEL GENT 3260 + REPEATER PANEL)7)
CHLORINATION BUILDING (CONVENTIONAL PANEL
GENT 32
60)SOUNDERS 16NO.S,HEAT DETECTORS
12NO.S,SMOKE DETECTORS 29NO.S BREAK
GLASSUNITS 12NO.S

3 ITEM-00001 NAJMA PUMPING STATION 1,2,33NO.S GENT (3260)
8 ZONE +2SINGLE  MICROPROCESSOR FIRE
CONTROL PANEL,XENON FLASHER, IONIZATION
SMOKE DETE
CTORS HEAT DETECTOR ,W/P GASKET
FORSOUNDER (CONVENTIONAL) PANEL.1)
CONTROL ROOM PHASE 3       (CONVENTIONAL
PANEL GENT 3260)2)
   GENERATOR ROOM PHASE 3 (CONVENTIONAL
PANEL GENT 3260)3)     METER TESTING LAB PHASE
3 (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT 3260)TOTAL
DEVICES
 CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 6NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS 5NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

6NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 9NO
.S

4 ITEM-00001 NAJMA PUMPING STATION PHASE 4.GENT (13270) 8
ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
XENON FLASHER,IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTORS
HEAT D
ETECTOR ,W/P GASKET FOR
SOUNDER(CONVENTIONAL) PANEL1)     CONTROL
ROOM PHASE 4      (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)TOTAL DEVICE
S CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 8NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS 3NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
13NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 13N
O.S

        12 EA

5 ITEM-00001    EMIRATES PUMPING STATION:-GENT (13270) 8
ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
XENON FLASHER,IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTORS
HEAT DE
TECTOR ,W/P GASKET FOR
SOUNDER(CONVENTIONAL) PANEL1)     CONTROL
ROOM       (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)2)     GENERATOR ROO
M     (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

13270-08LB)TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUNDERS 9NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
9NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
                           7NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 9NO.S

6 ITEM-00001 JEBEL ALI HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE-
13NO.S BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE
MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
XENONFLASHER, IONIZATION SMOKE
 DETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR ,W/P GASKET
FORSOUNDER (CONVENTIONAL)
PANEL1)#CONTROL ROOM       ( BARDIC/ZIRCON 8
ZONE CONVENTIONAL PANEL)
2)#LV ROOM                (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)3)#GENERATOR ROOM    (
BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE CONVENTIONAL
PANEL)TOTAL D
EVICES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 8NO.S,
HEAT DETECTORS 10NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
8NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNI
T 8NO.S

        12 EA

7 ITEM-00001 JEBEL ALI HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE
-23NO.S BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE
MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

XENONFLASHER, IONIZATION SMOKE
 DETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR ,W/P GASKET
FORSOUNDER (CONVENTIONAL)
PANEL1)#CONTROL ROOM       ( BARDIC/ZIRCON 8
ZONE CONVENTIONAL PANEL)
2)#LV ROOM                (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)3)#GENERATOR ROOM    (
BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE CONVENTIONAL
PANEL)TOTAL D
EVICES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 8NO.S,
HEAT DETECTORS 10NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
8NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 8NO
.S

8 ITEM-00001 JEBEL ALI HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE
PHASE-33NO.S BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE
MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
XENONFLASHER, IONIZATION
SMOKE DETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR ,W/P
GASKET FORSOUNDER (CONVENTIONAL)
PANEL1)#CONTROL ROOM          ( BARDIC/ZIRCON 8
ZONE CONVENTIONA
L PANEL)2)#LV ROOM                  ( BARDIC/ZIRCON 8
ZONE CONVENTIONAL PANEL)3)#GENERATOR

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ROOM     ( BARDIC/ZIRCON 8 ZONE CONVENTIO
NAL PANEL)TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUNDERS 8NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
10NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS                               8NO.
S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 8NO.S

9 ITEM-00001 JABIL ALI EST. PUMPING STATIONFIRE GUARD
CONVENTIONAL 4ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE
CONTROL PANEL,IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTORS
HEAT DETECT
OR &, SOUNDERS.1)#CONTROL ROOM     FIRE
GUARD 4ZONE PANELTOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED
IS BELOW.BELL 3NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 4NO.S
,SMOKE DE
TECTORS                               5NO.S,BREAK GLASS
UNIT 5NO.S

        12 EA

10 ITEM-00001 JABIL ALI WEST PUMPINGFIRE GUARD
CONVENTIONAL 4ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE
CONTROL PANEL,IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTORS
HEAT DETECTOR &, SO
UNDERS.1)#CONTROL ROOM     FIRE GUARD 4ZONE
PANELTOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.BELL 3NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 4NO.S
,SMOKE DETECTORS

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

                                   5NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT
5NO.S

11 ITEM-00001 HATTA PUMPING STATION PHASE 1GENT (13270) 8
ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
XENON FLASHER,IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTORS
HEAT DE
TECTOR ,W/P GASKET FOR
SOUNDER(CONVENTIONAL) PANEL1)     CONTROL
ROOM PHASE      (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)TOTAL DEVICES C
ONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 11NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS 3NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
16NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 7NO.S

        12 EA

12 ITEM-00001 HATTA PUMPING STATION PHASE 2ESSER PANEL
MODEL QC8 SINGLE  LOOP SYSTEM ADDRESSABLE
PANEL1)#LV ROOM   ( ESSER MODEL QC8 SINGLE
LOOP)T
OTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS
7NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 3NO.S ,SMOKE
DETECTORS                                    14NO.S,BREA
K GLASS UNIT 8NO.S

        12 EA

13 ITEM-00001 HATTA PUMPING STATION PHASE 3 ESSER PANEL
MODEL QC8 SINGLE  LOOP SYSTEM ADDRESSABLE

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PANEL1) LV ROOM   ( ESSER MODEL QC8 SINGLE
LOOP)
TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUNDERS 7NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
3NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS                               
14NO.S,BRE
AK GLASS UNIT 8NO.S

14 ITEM-00001 HATTA PUMPING STATION HATTA CITY.GENT
(13270) 8 ZONE MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL
PANEL, XENON FLASHER,IONIZATION SMOKE
DETECTORS HEA
T DETECTOR ,W/P GASKET FOR
SOUNDER(CONVENTIONAL) PANEL1)     CONTROL
ROOM PHASE      (CONVENTIONAL PANEL GENT
13270-08LB)TOTAL DEVIC
ES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 11NO.S,
HEAT DETECTORS 3NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
16NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 7
NO.S

        12 EA

15 ITEM-00001 NAD AL SHIBAH PUMPING STATIONSINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE DETECTION PANEL SHIELD
P-A300.LOOP CAPACITY235 INTELLIGENT DEVICES.
ZONE I

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NDICATION AND MANUAL INTERVENTION
PANEL,NET-WORKABLE WITH ALL SHIELD
INTELLIGENT FIRE PANELS, PROGRAMMABLE
FROMPC.1)#CONTROL ROOM (S
HIELD P-A300.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT
DEVICES)TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUNDERS 16NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
7NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTOR
S                               11NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT
9NO.S

16 ITEM-00001 DIP 1 PUMPING STATIONSINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE DETECTION PANEL SHIELD
P-A300.LOOP CAPACITY235 INTELLIGENT DEVICES.
ZONE INDICATIO
N AND MANUAL INTERVENTION
PANEL,NET-WORKABLE WITH ALL SHIELD
INTELLIGENT FIRE PANELS, PROGRAMMABLE
FROMPC.1)#CONTROL ROOM (SHIELD P-
A300.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT DEVICES)TOTAL
DEVICES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS
20NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 3NO.S ,SMOKE
DETECTORS
                        18NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 11NO.S

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

17 ITEM-00001 DIP 2 PIMPING STATIONPHOTAIN 1 LOOP
MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
IONIZATION SMOKEDETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR
&, SOUNDER (ADDRESSAB
LE) PANEL. MODEL 71312 1L.UK1)#CONTROL ROOM
(PHOTAIN 1 LOOP PANEL.)TOTAL DEVICES
CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 12NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS
13NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
7NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 9NO.S

        12 EA

18 ITEM-00001 JABEL ALI RESERVOIR NEWPHOTAIN 1 LOOP
MICROPROCESSOR FIRE CONTROL PANEL,
IONIZATION SMOKEDETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR
&, SOUNDER (ADDRESS
ABLE) PANEL. MODEL 71312 1L.UK1)#CONTROL
ROOM (PHOTAIN 1 LOOP PANEL.)2)#GUARD ROOM (
PHOTAIN 1 LOOP PANEL.)TOTAL DEVICES
CONNECTED I
S BELOW.SOUNDERS 12NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
13NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
7NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 9NO.S

        12 EA

19 ITEM-00001 HATTA RESERVOIRSINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE
FIRE CONTROL PANEL, XENON FLASHER,

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IONIZATIONSMOKE DETECTORS HEAT DETECTOR,
W/P GASKET FOR SO
UNDER.1)# CONTROL ROOM (GENT VIGILON PANEL
COMPACT PANEL).TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUNDERS 6NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
2NO.S ,SMO
KE DETECTORS                               9NO.S,BREAK
GLASS UNIT 4NO.S

20 ITEM-00001 DSO PUMPING STATIONNITIE 2ZONE
CONVENTIONAL FIRE CONTROL
PANEL.1)#CONTROL ROOM (NITIE CONVENTIONAL
FIRE ALARM PANEL)TOTAL DEVICES CO
NNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 6NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS 2NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
9NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 4NO.S

        12 EA

21 ITEM-00001 LUSSILY RESERVOIR OLDSINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE CONTROL PANEL, XENON
FLASHER, IONIZATIONSMOKE DETECTORS HEAT
DETECTOR, W/P GASKET
FOR SOUNDER.1)# CONTROL ROOM (GENT VIGILON
PANEL COMPACT PANEL).TOTAL DEVICES
CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 1NO.S, HEAT
DETECTORS 1NO.

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

S ,SMOKE DETECTORS
2NO.S,BREAK GLASS UNIT 2NO.S

22 ITEM-00001 GARDEN PUMPING STATIONPHOTAIN CONTROL   2
ZONE CONVENTIONAL PANEL.1)#CONTROL ROOM
(PHOTAIN CONTROL CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM
PANEL)TOT
AL DEVICES CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS
2NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 2NO.S ,SMOKE
DETECTORS                               1NO.S,BREAK GLASS
UNIT 2NO.S

        12 EA

23 ITEM-00001 1)#5NO.S SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE FIRE
DETECTION PANEL SHIELDP-A300.LOOP CAPACITY
235 INTELLIGENT DEVICES. ZONE INDICATION AND
MANUAL
INTERVENTION PANEL ,NET-WORKABLE WITH ALL
SHIELD INTELLIGENT FIRE
PANELS,PROGRAMMABLE FROM PC ,BUILT-IN
RS485 REPEATER OUTPUT (MAXIM
UM 10REPEATERS) ,OPTIONAL PANEL
PRINTER1)#CONTROL ROOM  (SHIELD
P-A300.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT DEVICES)2)#LV
ROOM     (SHIELD P-A30
0.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEVICES)3)#ACCOMMODATION(SHIELD
P-A300.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT
DEVICES)4)#GUARD ROOM  (SHIELD P-A300.SIN
GLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT DEVICES)5)#CHLORINE
ROOM(SHIELD P-A300.SINGLE LOOP  INTELLIGENT
DEVICES)TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED IS
BELOW.SOUND
ERS 6NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS 5NO.S ,SMOKE
DETECTORS                               17NO.S,BREAK
GLASS UNIT 6NO.S2)#1NO.FM 200 CONTROL WI
TH SHP PRO FIRE PANEL.3)#FIRE FIGHTING DEISEL
PUMP SET  100 GPM

24 ITEM-00001 LUSAILY NEW PUMPING STATION SINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE CONTROL PANEL, XENON
FLASHER, IONIZATIONSMOKE DETECTORS HEAT
DETECTOR, W/P
GASKET FOR SOUNDER.1) CONTROL ROOM (GENT
VIGILON PANEL COMPACT PANEL).TOTAL DEVICES
CONNECTED IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 1NO.S, HEAT
DETECTOR
S 1NO.S ,SMOKE DETECTORS 2NO.S,BREAK
GLASSUNIT 2NO.S2)#FM 200 CONTROL WITH
SHIELD PANEL.

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

25 ITEM-00001 NAJMA PUMPING STATION PHASE 11NO. ZETA
SIMPLCITY PLUS64 SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE
FIRE ALARM DETECTIONPANEL CONNECTED WITH
CIVIL DEFEN
SE.1)#METER ASSEMBLING OFFICE (ZETA
SIMPLCITY PLUS64 )TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED
IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 7NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
5NO.S ,SMOKE D
ETECTORS 6NO.S,BREAK GLASSUNIT 7NO.S

        12 EA

26 ITEM-00001 NAJMA PUMPING STATION PHASE 21NO. ZETA
SIMPLCITY PLUS64 SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE
FIRE ALARM DETECTIONPANEL CONNECTED WITH
CIVIL DEFEN
SE.2)#METER ASSEMBLING OFFICE (ZETA
SIMPLCITY PLUS64 )TOTAL DEVICES CONNECTED
IS BELOW.SOUNDERS 7NO.S, HEAT DETECTORS
5NO.S ,SMOKE D
ETECTORS 6NO.S,BREAK GLASSUNIT 7NO.S

        12 EA

27 ITEM-00001 AL YASSAT ISLAND1)#1NO. SINGLE LOOP
ADDRESSABLE FIRE DETECTION PANEL BOSCH
FPA-5000PANEL, LOOP CAPACITY 235 INTELLIGENT
DEVICES. ZON
E INDICATION AND MANUALINTERVENTION PANEL

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

,NET-WORKABLE WITH ALL SHIELD INTELLIGENT
FIRE PANELS,PROGRAMMABLE FROM PC ,BUILT-IN
RS485
 REPEATER OUTPUT (MAXIMUM
10REPEATERS)2)#1NO.FM 200 CONTROL WITH SHP
PRO FIRE PANEL.

28 ITEM-00001 LUSAILY NEW RESERVOIR1)# 1NO.S SHEILD
SINGLE LOOP ADDRESSABLE FIRE DETECTION
PANEL SHIELDP-A300.LOOP CAPACITY 235
INTELLIGENT DEVICE
S. ZONE INDICATION AND MANUALINTERVENTION
PANEL, NET-WORKABLE WITH ALL SHIELD
INTELLIGENT FIREPANELS, PROGRAMMABLE FROM
PC ,BUILT-IN
 RS485 REPEATER OUTPUT (MAXIMUM
10REPEATERS).2)#3NO.FM 200 CONTROL WITH SHP
PRO FIRE PANEL.3)#REPEATER PANEL CONFIGURE
WITH MAIN PAN
EL         1NO.4)#ADDRESSABLE SMOKE DETECTORS
WITH BASE           23NO.S5)#ADDRESSABLE HEAT
DETECTORS WITH BASE                7NO.S
6)#ADDRESSABLE MANUAL CALL POINT
6NO.S7)#ADDRESSABLE WALL SOUNDER WP

        12 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

8NO.S8)
#ADDRESSABLE WALL SOUNDER FLASHER
8NO.S9)#SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE OF 50 GPM
FIRE PUMPS WITH DEG SET.

29 ITEM-00001 MBR PUMPING STATION PHASE 11)#1-4 LOOPS,
250-1000 NODE CAPACITY. AA45R REPEATER
CONNECTION,METALCASE,128×64 GRAPHIC LCD
DISPLAY,16 Z
ONE LEDS, 250 ZONES,PROGRAMMABLEZONE
CONTENTS,ALARM AND ERROR RELAY
OUTPUTS,SUPERVISE SIREN
OUTPUT,3PROGRAMMABLE SOUND/#NDICATOR
OUT
PUTS. EVENT LOG,RS485 SERIALINTERFACE.REAL
TIME CLOCK,EN54-2/4 COMPATIBLE.2)#1NO.FM 200
CONTROL WITH SHP PRO FIRE PANEL.

        12 EA

30 ITEM-00001 MBR PUMPING STATION PHASE 2         12 EA

31 ITEM-00001 AMC CONTRACT FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS PER
BOQ LIST

         4 EA

32 ITEM-00001 PUMPING STATION AND RESERVOIR FIRE HOSE
REEL LIST#SRNO                #LOCATION#
NO. HOSEREEL#1)

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 #  HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE  3#            2
NO.S#2)#              HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE
2#           2 NO.S#3)#
    NAJMA PUMPING STATION PHASE 4#           4
NO.S#4)#              NAD AL SHIBA PUMPING STATION
#           2 NO.S#5)#
     EMIRATES PUMPING STATION#                     2
NO.S#6)#              DIP 2 PUMPING STATION  #
2NO.S#7)#
             DIP  1 PUMPING STATION#
2NO.S#8)#             HABAB PUMPING STATION PHASE
1#           2 NO.S#
9)#             MUSHRIF RESERVOIR #
2NO.S#10)#             LUSAILY PUMPING STATION#
       1 NO.#11)#             HATTA PUMPING STATION
PHASE 1#           2 NO.S#12)#             HATTA
PUMPING STATION PHASE 2#
     4 NO.S#13)#             HATTA PUMPING STATION
PHASE 3#           4 NO.S#14)#             AL AWEER
OFFICE AND WORKSHOP
   7 NO.S#15)#             NEW LUSAILY RESERVOIR    #
5NO.S16)#             AL YASSAT RO PLANT#
                 2NO.S#          TOTAL#        45#

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
ANNUAL CORRECTIVE, PREVENTIVE AND EMERGENCY MAINTEANCE OF FIRE ALARM

SYSTEM, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND FIRE HOSE REEL OF DEWA WATER PUMPING

STATION AND RESERVOIRS

Name : Adnan Haider Phone No : 509634981

Site Visit Date <(>&<)> Time : 25.03.2024 11:00 AM

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400787
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : ANNUAL CORRECTIVE,

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 27.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401242

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 19 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


